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Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills
Otero County
Tax Year 2023

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: $1,459,191,677

Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Residential

1INR
Alamogordo (City)
Alamogordo
NMSU Alamogordo
509,756,186

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service
Total State
County Debt Service
County Operational
Total County
Municipal Debt Service
Municipal Operational
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360

6.839
6.839
1.796
5.130
6.926
1.394
1.991
6.186

0.328
9.899
25.024

Non-Residential
1INNR
Alamogordo (City)
Alamogordo
NMSU Alamogordo
172,656,476

1.360
1.360

11.850
11.850
1.796
7.064
8.860
1.400
2.000
6.186

0.500
10.086
32.156

Residential

10UTR

Alamogordo
NMSU Alamogordo
182,817,990

1.360
1.360

6.839
6.839

0.000
1.394
1.991
6.186

0.328
9.899
18.098

Non-Residential

1 OUT NR

Alamogordo
NMSU Alamogordo
119,076,450

1.360
1.360

11.850
11.850

0.000
1.400
2.000
6.186

0.500
10.086
23.296

Residential

11INR

Cloudcroft (Village)
Cloudcroft

53,849,251

1.360
1.360

6.839
6.839

0.811
0.811

1.879
5.550

0.181
7.610
16.620

Non-Residential

11 IN NR
Cloudcroft (Village)
Cloudcroft

15,688,142

1.360
1.360

11.850
11.850

2.225
2.225

1.936
5.550

0.465
7.951
23.386
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Tax District 1INR 1IN NR 10UTR 1 OUT NR 11INR 11 IN NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital

College District Debt Service - - = = - -

College District Operational 0.820 1.000 0.820 1.000 - -
Total Higher Education 0.820 1.000 0.820 1.000 0.000 0.000

Total Hospital 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total College and Hospital 0.820 1.000 0.820 1.000 0.000 0.000

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public 25.844 33.156 18.918 24.296 16.620 23.386

School, College, Hospital
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Timberon Water and Sanitation District
Special District Debt Service - - - - - -
Special District Operational - - - - - R
Penasco SWCD

Special District Operational (Not Yield 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 - -
Controlled)

Carlsbad SWCD

Special District Operational (Not Yield - - 0.700 0.700 - -
Controlled)

Total Other 1.000 1.000 1.700 1.700 0.000 0.000

Grand Total 26.844 34.156 20.618 25.996 16.620 23.386
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Residential

11 0UTR

Cloudcroft

140,707,752

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service
Total State
County Debt Service
County Operational
Total County
Municipal Debt Service
Municipal Operational
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360

6.839

6.839

0.000

1.879
5.550

0.181
7.610
15.809

Non-Residential

11 OUT NR

Cloudcroft

60,998,189

1.360
1.360

11.850

11.850

0.000

1.936
5.550

0.465
7.951
21.161

Residential

16 R

Gadsden
NMSU Dona Ana
50,119,585

1.360
1.360

6.839
6.839

0.000

2.000
12.050
2.235
0.328
16.613
24.812

Non-Residential

16 NR

Gadsden
NMSU Dona Ana
33,501,928

1.360
1.360

11.850
11.850

0.000

2.000
12.050
2.235
0.500
16.785
29.995

Residential
4INR
Tularosa (Village)

Tularosa

29,473,488

1.360
1.360

6.839
6.839

5.368
5.368

1.978
3.252
5.410
0.309
10.949
24.516

Non-Residential
4 IN NR
Tularosa (Village)

Tularosa

10,229,798

1.360
1.360

11.850
11.850

7.650
7.650

2.000
3.252
5.410
0.500
11.162
32.022
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Tax District 11 OUTR 11 OUT NR 16 R 16 NR 4INR 4 IN NR

Mill Levies for College and Hospital

College District Debt Service - - 0.750 0.750 - -
College District Operational - - 1.242 1.250 - -
Total Higher Education 0.000 0.000 1.992 2.000 0.000 0.000

Total Hospital 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total College and Hospital 0.000 0.000 1.992 2.000 0.000 0.000

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public 15.809 21.161 26.804 31.995 24.516 32.022

School, College, Hospital
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Timberon Water and Sanitation District
Special District Debt Service - - - - - -
Special District Operational 6.509 6.509 - - - -
Penasco SWCD

Special District Operational (Not Yield 1.000 1.000 - - - -
Controlled)

Carlsbad SWCD

Special District Operational (Not Yield - - - - - R
Controlled)

Total Other 7.509 7.509 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Grand Total 23.318 28.670 26.804 31.995 24.516 32.022
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Property Classification Residential Non-Residential

Tax District 40UTR 4 OUT NR
Municipality

Public School District Tularosa Tularosa

College District

Taxable Value 35,754,359 44,562,083

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District
State Debt Service 1.360 1.360
Total State 1.360 1.360
County Debt Service - -
County Operational 6.839 11.850
Total County 6.839 11.850
Municipal Debt Service = -
Municipal Operational - -
Total Municipal 0.000 0.000
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy) - -

School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy) 1.978 2.000
School District Debt Service 3.252 3.252
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service 5.410 5.410
School District Operational 0.309 0.500
Total School District 10.949 11.162

Total State, County, Municipal and School 19.148 24.372

District
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Tax District 4 0UTR 4 OUT NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Debt Service - -

College District Operational - -

Total Higher Education 0.000 0.000

Total Hospital 0.000 0.000

Total College and Hospital 0.000 0.000

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public 19.148 24.372

School, College, Hospital
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Timberon Water and Sanitation District
Special District Debt Service - -
Special District Operational - -
Penasco SWCD

Special District Operational (Not Yield - -
Controlled)

Carlsbad SWCD

Special District Operational (Not Yield - -
Controlled)

Total Other 0.000 0.000
Grand Total 19.148 24.372




Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills TY2023 Otero County - printed from LGBMS on 2023-09-01 17:17:37

Livestock Mill Levies
Category
Cattle Indemnity

Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca

Dairy Cattle
Bison/Camelids/Ratite

Horses/Asses/Mules

Other Assessments

Category
Footnotes
Tax District
(1) 16
2 1IN
(3) 1IN
4) 16
(5) 16
Amendments
Date

Description

Rate Applicable Tax Districts
10.000 11 OUT,16,16,4 OUT,16,11 OUT,1 OUT,1 OUT,1 OUT,11 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT

9.147 4 0UT,4 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT,11 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT,1 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT,1 OUT,1 OUT,1 OUT,11 OUT,1 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,1 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,11
OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT

5.000 4 OUT,4 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,4 OUT,11 OUT

7.614

9.770 1 OUT,1 OUT,4 OUT,1 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,16,16
Taxing Entity Description

Classification Assessment Footnote

School District Operational
College District Operational
College District Debt Service
College District Operational

College District Debt Service

To Gadsden Board of Education

NMSU Alamogordo Branch Operational to Alamogordo Branch College

NMSU Alamogordo Branch Debt to NMSU Controller, P.O. Box 3AA, Las Cruces 88003
NMSU Dona Ana Branch Operational to NMSU, Dona Ana Branch

NMSU Dona Ana Branch Debt to NMSU, Dona Ana Branch
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