

Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills
 Otero County
 Tax Year 2023

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: \$1,459,191,677

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax District	1 IN R	1 IN NR	1 OUT R	1 OUT NR	11 IN R	11 IN NR
Municipality	Alamogordo (City)	Alamogordo (City)			Cloudcroft (Village)	Cloudcroft (Village)
Public School District	Alamogordo	Alamogordo	Alamogordo	Alamogordo	Cloudcroft	Cloudcroft
College District	NMSU Alamogordo	NMSU Alamogordo	NMSU Alamogordo	NMSU Alamogordo		
Taxable Value	509,756,186	172,656,476	182,817,990	119,076,450	53,849,251	15,688,142
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District						
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
County Operational	6.839	11.850	6.839	11.850	6.839	11.850
Total County	6.839	11.850	6.839	11.850	6.839	11.850
Municipal Debt Service	1.796	1.796	-	-	-	-
Municipal Operational	5.130	7.064	-	-	0.811	2.225
Total Municipal	6.926	8.860	0.000	0.000	0.811	2.225
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	1.394	1.400	1.394	1.400	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	1.991	2.000	1.991	2.000	1.879	1.936
School District Debt Service	6.186	6.186	6.186	6.186	5.550	5.550
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
School District Operational	0.328	0.500	0.328	0.500	0.181	0.465
Total School District	9.899	10.086	9.899	10.086	7.610	7.951
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	25.024	32.156	18.098	23.296	16.620	23.386

Tax District	1 IN R	1 IN NR	1 OUT R	1 OUT NR	11 IN R	11 IN NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
College District Operational	0.820	1.000	0.820	1.000	-	-
Total Higher Education	0.820	1.000	0.820	1.000	0.000	0.000
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	0.820	1.000	0.820	1.000	0.000	0.000
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	25.844	33.156	18.918	24.296	16.620	23.386
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Timberon Water and Sanitation District	-	-	-	-	-	-
Special District Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
Special District Operational	-	-	-	-	-	-
Penasco SWCD	-	-	-	-	-	-
Special District Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	-	-
Carlsbad SWCD	-	-	0.700	0.700	-	-
Special District Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	0.700	0.700	-	-
Total Other	1.000	1.000	1.700	1.700	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	26.844	34.156	20.618	25.996	16.620	23.386

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax District	11 OUT R	11 OUT NR	16 R	16 NR	4 IN R	4 IN NR
Municipality					Tularosa (Village)	Tularosa (Village)
Public School District	Cloudcroft	Cloudcroft	Gadsden	Gadsden	Tularosa	Tularosa
College District			NMSU Dona Ana	NMSU Dona Ana		
Taxable Value	140,707,752	60,998,189	50,119,585	33,501,928	29,473,488	10,229,798
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District						
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
County Operational	6.839	11.850	6.839	11.850	6.839	11.850
Total County	6.839	11.850	6.839	11.850	6.839	11.850
Municipal Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
Municipal Operational	-	-	-	-	5.368	7.650
Total Municipal	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.368	7.650
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-	-	-	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	1.879	1.936	2.000	2.000	1.978	2.000
School District Debt Service	5.550	5.550	12.050	12.050	3.252	3.252
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	-	-	2.235	2.235	5.410	5.410
School District Operational	0.181	0.465	0.328	0.500	0.309	0.500
Total School District	7.610	7.951	16.613	16.785	10.949	11.162
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	15.809	21.161	24.812	29.995	24.516	32.022

Tax District	11 OUT R	11 OUT NR	16 R	16 NR	4 IN R	4 IN NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Debt Service	-	-	0.750	0.750	-	-
College District Operational	-	-	1.242	1.250	-	-
Total Higher Education	0.000	0.000	1.992	2.000	0.000	0.000
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	0.000	0.000	1.992	2.000	0.000	0.000
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	15.809	21.161	26.804	31.995	24.516	32.022
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Timberon Water and Sanitation District						
Special District Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
Special District Operational	6.509	6.509	-	-	-	-
Special District Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	1.000	1.000	-	-	-	-
Carlsbad SWCD	-	-	-	-	-	-
Special District Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other	7.509	7.509	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	23.318	28.670	26.804	31.995	24.516	32.022

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax District	4 OUT R	4 OUT NR
Municipality		
Public School District	Tularosa	Tularosa
College District		
Taxable Value	35,754,359	44,562,083
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District		
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360
Total State		1.360
County Debt Service	-	-
County Operational	6.839	11.850
Total County		6.839
Municipal Debt Service	-	-
Municipal Operational	-	-
Total Municipal		0.000
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	1.978	2.000
School District Debt Service	3.252	3.252
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	5.410	5.410
School District Operational	0.309	0.500
Total School District		10.949
Total State, County, Municipal and School District		19.148
		24.372

Tax District	4 OUT R	4 OUT NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital		
College District Debt Service	-	-
College District Operational	-	-
Total Higher Education	0.000	0.000
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	0.000	0.000
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	19.148	24.372
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities		
Timberon Water and Sanitation District		
Special District Debt Service	-	-
Special District Operational	-	-
Penasco SWCD		
Special District Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-
Carlsbad SWCD		
Special District Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-
Total Other	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	19.148	24.372

Livestock Mill Levies

Category	Rate	Applicable Tax Districts
Cattle Indemnity	10.000	11 OUT,16,16,4 OUT,16,11 OUT,1 OUT,1 OUT,1 OUT,11 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca	9.147	4 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT,11 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT,1 OUT,4 OUT,1 OUT,1 OUT,1 OUT,11 OUT,1 OUT,11 OUT,1 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT
Dairy Cattle	5.000	4 OUT,4 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,4 OUT,11 OUT
Bison/Camelids/Ratite	7.614	
Horses/Asses/Mules	9.770	1 OUT,1 OUT,4 OUT,1 OUT,4 OUT,4 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,11 OUT,16,16

Other Assessments

Category	Taxing Entity	Description

Footnotes

	Tax District	Classification	Assessment	Footnote
(1)	16		School District Operational	To Gadsden Board of Education
(2)	1 IN		College District Operational	NMSU Alamogordo Branch Operational to Alamogordo Branch College
(3)	1 IN		College District Debt Service	NMSU Alamogordo Branch Debt to NMSU Controller, P.O. Box 3AA, Las Cruces 88003
(4)	16		College District Operational	NMSU Dona Ana Branch Operational to NMSU, Dona Ana Branch
(5)	16		College District Debt Service	NMSU Dona Ana Branch Debt to NMSU, Dona Ana Branch

Amendments

Date	Description